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NORTH COUNTY ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CONTACTS

Jennifer Schoeneck Michelle Geller Wendy Kaserman
Deputy Director of

Economic Development

(760) 839-4587
jschoeneck@escondido.org

Economic Development Manager

(760) 435-3351

mgeller@oceansideca.org

Assistant City Manager

(858) 668-4502

wkaserman@poway.org

Tess Sangster Joseph Lim Larry Vaupel
Community & Economic 

Development Director

(760) 744-1050, ext. 3120

tsangster@san-marcos.net

Community Development Director

(858) 720-2400

jlim@cosb.org

Economic Development Director

(760) 726-1340

lvaupel@cityofvista.com

info@sdnedc.org    (760) 510-5919    www.sdnedc.org

Ashley Jones Roy Sapau
Economic Development Manager

(760) 607-2923

matt.sanford@carlsbadca.gov

City Manager

(858) 755-9313

citymanager@delmar.ca.us

Deputy City Manager

(760) 633-2795

rsapau@encinitasca.gov
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